Marshall University

Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions Faculty Senate

10-3-2022

SR 22-23-03 EC

Marshall University Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/fs_resolutions

Executive Committee Resolution

SR 22-23-03 EC Resolution to Amend By-Law # 7, Article IX of the Faculty Constitution

Be it resolved, that the Faculty Senate of Marshall University votes to amend By-Law #7, Article IX of *The Constitution of the Marshall University Faculty* as shown below.

CURRENT TEXT	PROPOSED TEXT
That the turnover time of the Faculty Senate	The transition date of the Faculty Senate & its
Chair, standing committee officers, the faculty	officers, standing committees & their officers,
representative to the ACF and Marshall	the faculty representative to the ACF, and the
University Institutional Board of Governors	Marshall University Board of Governors'
faculty representative will be at the beginning	Faculty Representative will align with the
of the Fall semester although they are elected	transition date set for faculty senates in WV
in the Spring.	State Code §18B-6-3.

RATIONALE:

FACULTY SENATE CHAIR:

WV State Code §18B-6-3, passed in 2004, establishes the term lengths and transition dates for institutional Faculty Senates. This change would align officer & senate terms with state code.

APPROVED BY THE FACULTY SENATE: DATE: September 29, 2022 DISAPPROVED BY THE FACULTY SENATE: DATE: UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT: READ: DATE: 10 - 3 - 22